Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2014
Page 1 of 5
TI-P197-01
MI Issue 4
UTM10 Series
Ultrasonic Transit-time Flowmeters
Description

•  RS485 Modbus network connection
•  Remote totalizer reset
How to order the UTM ultrasonic transit-time flowmeter
Category Description Suffix codes
Model -
see Note 1
Velocity meter UTM10-S
Energy meter - see Notes 2 and 3 UTM10-E-
Electrical power
dc 10 - 28   Vdc @ 5 watts maximum D
ac
95 - 264 Vac,  47 to 63 Hz @ 17 VA maximum A
20 - 28   Vac,  47 to 63 Hz @ 17 VA maximum C
Digital
communications
STD - Modbus RTU - see Note 1 N
BACnet MS / TP B
10 / 100 Base-T  (Ethernet / IP,  BACnet / IP,  Modbus TCP / IP),  BACnet MS / TP C
10 / 100 Base-T  (Ethernet / IP,  BACnet / IP,  Modbus TCP / IP),  Modbus RTU E
Totalizing pulse (Isolated open collector) - see Note 3 P
Energy
temperature
range
None, if selected Electronics Model UTM10-S only 0
Model
UTM10-E
only
   0 to   50°C   (32 to 122°F) 1
   0 to 100°C   (32 to 212°F) 2
-40 to 176°C (-40 to 350°F) 3
Approvals
General Safety See the 'Specifications' on page 2
under 'Installation compliance'
N
General Safety, Hazardous Location and CE F
Example UTM10-E-A-N-3-N
Notes:
1. All electronics have a 4 button keypad, remote mounted transducers, General Safety Approvals, 4 - 20 mA output, Modbus RTU output,
USB connection, 1000 Hz output UTM10-S only.
2. Energy, 4 - 20 mA output, Dual 1000 Ohm RTD connection, Modbus RTU output, USB connection. RTD's ordered separately.
3. Totalizing pulse is for the Energy Option only. The pulse is an optically-isolated open-collector, 30 Vdc max., 100 mA max.,
 at 15 Hz max. rate with 50% duty cycle.
Remote flow
transducer
Temperature transducers
(Energy meter only)
Return
Supply
UTM10 energy meter with
remote mounted transducers and strap-on RTD's
Page 5 of 5UTM10 Series Ultrasonic Transit-time FlowmetersTI-P197-01 MI Issue 4
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco UTM10-E-A-N-3-N ultrasonic transit-time flowmeter plus
1 off URTD-C-20 clamp-on RTD with 6 m cables.
and
1 off Spirax Sarco UTT10-050SX020N000S ultrasonic transit-time transducer.
ULTEM is a registered trademark of General Electric Company.
WINDOWS, EXCEL and VISTA are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corp.
CSA is a registered trademark of the Canadian Standards Association.
BACNET is a registered trademark of American Society of Heating.
Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning Engineers (ASHRAE)
How to order the UTT ultrasonic transit-time transducers
Category Description Suffix codes
Model Transducers, all rated to 121°C (250°F) (CPVC, Ultem®) UTT10-
Line size
(nominal)
15 mm (½")
2.0 MHz transducers, maximum temperature 121°C (250°F)
015S
20 mm (¾") 020S
25 mm (1") 025S
32 mm (1¼") 032S
40 mm (1½") 040S
Standard, 50 mm (2") and larger, 1.0 MHz transducers, max. temperature 121°C (250°F) 050S
Large pipe, 610 mm (24") and larger, 0.5 MHz transducers, max. temperature 121°C (250°F) 050L
High temperature, 50 mm (2") and larger, 1.0 MHz transducers, max. temperature 177°C (350°F) 050H
Pipe
material
050S, 050L, 050H transducers only X
ASME pipe         (015S to 040S only) M
Copper pipe       (015S to 040S only) C
Standard tubing (015S to 040S only) P
Cable
length -
see Note 2
    6 m   (20 ft) 020
  15 m   (50 ft) 050
  30 m (100 ft) 100
>30 m (100 ft) in 3 m (10 ft) increments   Suffix code = Total length of cable in ft e.g.: 190 ft  = 190 Cutomer to specify
Conduit and
submersible
option
None N
Armored flex conduit - see Note 1 A
Submersible NEMA 6P (050S without conduit) S
Submersible NEMA 6P (050L without conduit) T
Submersible NEMA 6P (050S and 050L with armored flex conduit) - see Note 1 V
Conduit
length
None 000
    6 m   (20 ft) 020
  15 m   (50 ft) 050
  30 m (100 ft) 100
>30 m (100 ft) in 3 m (10 ft) increments   Suffix code = Total length of cable in ft e.g.: 190 ft  = 190 Cutomer to specify
Approvals
Standard, General Safety, Hazardous Locations - See 'Installation Compliance', Page 2 S
Class 1 Division 1 Groups C and D, 050S transducers only (Includes IS Barriers) F
Example UTT10-050S-X-020-N-000-S
Notes:
1. Armored flex conduit can be ordered with conduit option A and V only.
2. Twinaxial cable, 78 Ω up to 30 m (100 ft), greater than 30 m (100 ft) RG59 Coaxial Cable, 75 Ω.
Accessories P/N Description
Strap-on
RTD kit
URTD-C-20 Please note:
When ordering the UTM10-E
you must also order the RTD kit.
Clamp on RTD
   6 m   (20 ft) cable
URTD-C-50  15 m   (50 ft) cable
URTD-C-100  30 m (100 ft) cable
Note: That the strap-on RTD kit includes 2 RTDs, heat sink compound, and installation tape. RTDs are 1000 Ω Pt., Insert 205°C (400°F).
Insertion
RTD kit
INS-RTD-C-20
Insertion RTD
   6 m   (20 ft) cable
INS-RTD-C-50  15 m   (50 ft) cable
INS-RTD-C-100  30 m (100 ft) cable